## \*\*MEDIA ALERT\*\*

## Tallahassee Veteran to Receive New Roof Installed by Tadlock Roofing

Owens Corning Roof Deployment Project Gives Back to U.S. Military Veterans

A U.S. Navy veteran will receive a new roof on **Monday, June 12, 2023,** from Tadlock Roofing, an Owens Corning Platinum Roofing Contractor, as part of the *Owens Corning Roof Deployment Project*.

Through a partnership with Purple Heart Homes, the U.S. Navy veteran was selected and approved as the recipient for the roof replacement.

The Owens Corning Roof Deployment Project is a nationwide effort to show gratitude and honor the veterans who served our country and the families who support them. Since the inception of this program in 2016, more than 450 military members have received new roofs.

**Who:** Tadlock Roofing, Purple Heart Homes, Owens Corning and a U.S. Navy veteran. A representative from Tadlock Roofing will be available to speak with media about the Roof Deployment Project.

**What:** Tadlock Roofing is providing a new roof for a U.S. Navy veteran, as part of the *Owens Corning Roof Deployment Project*. The Owens Corning Foundation is donating roofing materials and Tadlock Roofing is donating the labor.

When: Monday, June 12, 2023 beginning at 8:00 a.m. EST

Where: 254 Meridiana Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

For more information on the Roof Deployment Project, or to learn more about how you can get involved, please contact us at <a href="mailto:roofdeployment@owenscorning.com">roofdeployment@owenscorning.com</a>.

## **About Tadlock Roofing**

Since 1980, Tadlock Roofing exists as a family-owned and operated business with a proven track record of providing excellent service to Florida residents. Named America's Top 100 Roofer by Roofing Contractor Magazine for the past seven consecutive years, Tadlock Roofing maintains a high level of success by living out their company Why Statement - "To make a difference in the lives of our fellow employees, to make a difference in the communities in which we live and serve, and to make a difference in our industry." With offices in Tallahassee, Gainesville, Pensacola, Jacksonville, Tampa, Orlando, and Sarasota, Tadlock Roofing is committed to investing in its employees through education, dedication, and benefit programs. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.tadlockroofing.com">www.tadlockroofing.com</a> or call (850) 877-5516.